

**PROJECT 1-17
2017 CONCRETE STREET PAVING**

BID TABULATION

VINTON CONSTRUCTION
MANITOWOC, WI

UNIT "A" - RECONSTRUCTION STREETS

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	BID	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A1.	F & I 6" PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	17693.00	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$530,790.00
A2.	FURNISH FINE GRADING FOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT	17693.00	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$17,693.00
A3.	F & I ASPHALT PAVEMENT	220.00	TON	\$145.00	\$31,900.00
A4.	FURNISH FINE GRADING FOR ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1000.00	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
A5.	FURNISH ASPHALT PULVERIZING	650.00	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$650.00
A6.	F & I 30" CURB AND GUTTER	185.00	L.F.	\$22.00	\$4,070.00
A7.	F & I PAVEMENT GAPS	2.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
A8.	F & I 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	11360.00	S.F.	\$3.30	\$37,488.00
A9.	F & I 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAY APRON	11540.00	S.F.	\$4.45	\$51,353.00
A10.	F & I 6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP	1680.00	S.F.	\$4.70	\$7,896.00
A11.	F & I DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	25.00	EACH	\$224.00	\$5,600.00
A12.	FURNISH SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVAL	24580.00	S.F.	\$0.50	\$12,290.00
A13.	F & I TIE BARS	45.00	EACH	\$8.00	\$360.00
A14.	FURNISH UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
A15.	FURNISH UNCLASSIFIED FILL	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A16.	FURNISH EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE	4125.00	C.Y.	\$4.50	\$18,562.50
A17.	F & I GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE SAS	9150.00	S.Y.	\$1.10	\$10,065.00
A18.	F & I 3/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	6551.00	TON	\$13.00	\$85,163.00
A19.	F & I 1 1/2" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	6551.00	TON	\$13.00	\$85,163.00
A20.	F & I 5" BREAKER RUN	3500.00	TON	\$13.00	\$45,500.00
A21.	FURNISH REMOVAL OF EXISTING REAUME AVE. INTERSECTION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
A22.	FURNISH MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS	28.00	EACH	\$290.00	\$8,120.00
A23.	FURNISH INLET ADJUSTMENTS	31.00	EACH	\$290.00	\$8,990.00
A24.	FURNISH SANITARY MANHOLE INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEALS	14.00	EACH	\$375.00	\$5,250.00
A25.	FURNISH SANITARY MANHOLE INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EXTENSIONS	8.00	EACH	\$193.00	\$1,544.00
A26.	FURNISH EROSION CONTROL MEASURES	31.00	EACH	\$65.00	\$2,015.00
A27.	F & I 4" SCH 40 PVC STORM LATERAL	2305.00	L.F.	\$43.70	\$100,728.50
A28.	F & I 6" SCH 40 PVC STORM LATERAL	15.00	L.F.	\$50.80	\$762.00
A29.	F & I 8" PVC STORM SEWER	1339.00	L.F.	\$46.80	\$62,665.20
A30.	F & I 12" PVC STORM SEWER	678.00	L.F.	\$48.60	\$32,950.80
A31.	F & I 15" PVC STORM SEWER	682.00	L.F.	\$56.50	\$38,533.00
A32.	F & I 18" PVC STORM SEWER	530.00	L.F.	\$61.40	\$32,542.00
A33.	F & I 8" PERFORATED PVC STORM SEWER	324.00	L.F.	\$53.80	\$17,431.20
A34.	F & I 10" PERFORATED PVC STORM SEWER	413.00	L.F.	\$50.80	\$20,980.40
A35.	F & I 12" PERFORATED PVC STORM SEWER	300.00	L.F.	\$54.20	\$16,260.00
A36.	F & I 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER	29.00	L.F.	\$84.00	\$2,436.00
A37.	F & I 24" CONCRETE END WALL WITH TRASH RACK	1.00	EACH	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00
A38.	F & I 48" DIAMETER STORM MANHOLE	121.00	V.F.	\$361.00	\$43,681.00
A39.	F & I 2'X3' CATCH BASIN INLET	98.00	V.F.	\$383.00	\$37,534.00
A40.	FURNISH CORING OF EXISTING STORM MANHOLES AND/OR INLETS	3.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
A41.	FURNISH ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING STORM SEWER MAIN	945.00	L.F.	\$8.00	\$7,560.00
A42.	FURNISH ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING STORM MANHOLES	4.00	EACH	\$338.00	\$1,352.00
A43.	FURNISH ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING CATCH BASIN INLETS	15.00	EACH	\$266.00	\$3,990.00
A44.	F & I HEAVY RIPRAP WITH TYPE HR FABRIC	40.00	TON	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
A45.	FURNISH REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF GUARDRAIL	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A46.	FURNISH CLEARING, GRUBBING & TREE REMOVAL FOR E. 15TH ST. STORM OUTFALL	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A47.	FURNISH INSTALLATION OF FILL AND GRADING OF E. 15TH ST. STORM OUTFALL	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
A48.	FURNISH RESTORATION OF DISTURBED AREA FOR E. 15TH ST. STORM OUTFALL	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
A49.	FURNISH TREE REMOVAL	881.00	DIA. IN.	\$27.00	\$23,787.00
A50.	FURNISH STUMP REMOVAL	72.00	DIA. IN.	\$10.00	\$720.00
A51.	F & I TOPSOIL, SEED & FERTILIZER	8650.00	S.Y.	\$5.95	\$51,467.50
A52.	F & I EROSION MAT, URBAN CLASS 1, TYPE A	8650.00	S.Y.	\$1.75	\$15,137.50
A53.	REMOVE & REPLACE STREET SIGNS	4.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$400.00
A54.	FURNISH CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$8,243.56	\$8,243.56
A55.	FURNISH MOBILIZATION OF ALL NECESSARY EQUIPMENT	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
A56.	FURNISH TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
A57.	F & I 24" PVC STORM SEWER	722.00	L.F.	\$69.40	\$50,106.80
A58.	CONNECT EXISTING STORM LATERALS ON REAUME AVENUE	15.00	EACH	\$325.00	\$4,875.00

UNIT "A" SUBTOTAL =

\$1,713,785.96

UNIT "B" - SOUTH SIDE DOWNTOWN RECONSTRUCTION

VINTON CONSTRUCTION
MANITOWOC, WI

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	BID	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
B1.	F & I 8" DOWEL REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	16701.00	S.Y.	\$36.00	\$601,236.00
B2.	F & I 8" DOWEL REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (7 BAG MIX)	2245.00	S.Y.	\$39.00	\$87,555.00
B3.	F & I 9" DOWEL REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9 BAG MIX)	164.00	S.Y.	\$45.00	\$7,380.00
B4.	FURNISH FINE GRADING FOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT	19110.00	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$19,110.00
B5.	F & I ASPHALT PAVEMENT	180.00	TON	\$145.00	\$26,100.00
B6.	FURNISH FINE GRADING FOR ASPHALT PAVEMENT	850.00	S.Y.	\$2.35	\$1,997.50
B7.	F & I 30" CURB AND GUTTER	33.00	L.F.	\$22.00	\$726.00
B8.	F & I PAVEMENT GAPS	4.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
B9.	F & I 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	42675.00	S.F.	\$3.79	\$161,738.25
B10.	F & I 5" PICTURE FRAMED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	13860.00	S.F.	\$4.70	\$65,142.00
B11.	F & I 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY APRON	12883.00	S.F.	\$4.48	\$57,715.84
B12.	F & I 8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (9 BAG MIX)	3066.00	S.F.	\$5.70	\$17,476.20
B13.	F & I 6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP	3489.00	S.F.	\$4.70	\$16,398.30
B14.	F & I DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	42.00	EACH	\$224.00	\$9,408.00
B15.	FURNISH CONCRETE WALK AND DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVAL	62417.00	S.F.	\$0.40	\$24,966.80
B16.	F & I TIE BARS	173.00	EACH	\$8.00	\$1,384.00
B17.	F & I DRILLED IN DOWELS	60.00	EACH	\$13.00	\$780.00
B18.	FURNISH UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
B19.	FURNISH UNCLASSIFIED FILL	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
B20.	FURNISH EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE	3500.00	C.Y.	\$4.50	\$15,750.00
B21.	F & I GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE SAS	7500.00	S.Y.	\$1.10	\$8,250.00
B22.	F & I 3/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	7200.00	TON	\$13.00	\$93,600.00
B23.	F & I 1 1/2" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	7200.00	TON	\$13.00	\$93,600.00
B24.	F & I 5" BREAKER RUN	3000.00	TON	\$13.00	\$39,000.00
B25.	FURNISH MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS	19.00	EACH	\$290.00	\$5,510.00
B26.	FURNISH TELEPHONE VAULT MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS	2.00	EACH	\$410.00	\$820.00
B27.	FURNISH CATCH BASIN INLET ADJUSTMENTS	45.00	EACH	\$290.00	\$13,050.00
B28.	F & I SANITARY MANHOLE INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEALS	9.00	EACH	\$375.00	\$3,375.00
B29.	F & I SANITARY MANHOLE INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EXTENSIONS	6.00	EACH	\$193.00	\$1,158.00
B30.	F & I EROSION CONTROL MEASURES	45.00	EACH	\$65.00	\$2,925.00
B31.	F & I 4" SCH 40 PVC STORM LATERAL	108.00	L.F.	\$43.70	\$4,719.60
B32.	F & I 6" SCH 40 PVC STORM LATERAL	230.00	L.F.	\$53.60	\$12,328.00
B33.	F & I 8" PVC STORM SEWER	48.00	L.F.	\$47.20	\$2,265.60
B34.	F & I 15" PVC STORM SEWER	121.00	L.F.	\$62.10	\$7,514.10
B35.	F & I 18" PVC STORM SEWER	60.00	L.F.	\$85.60	\$5,136.00
B36.	F & I 21" PVC STORM SEWER	87.00	L.F.	\$93.40	\$8,125.80
B37.	F & I 24" PVC STORM SEWER	166.00	L.F.	\$83.00	\$13,778.00
B38.	F & I 10" PERFORATED PVC STORM SEWER	186.00	L.F.	\$50.80	\$9,448.80
B39.	F & I 12" PERFORATED PVC STORM SEWER	1024.00	L.F.	\$50.60	\$51,814.40
B40.	F & I 15" PERFORATED PVC STORM SEWER	280.00	L.F.	\$59.90	\$16,772.00
B41.	F & I 18" PERFORATED PVC STORM SEWER	60.00	L.F.	\$66.60	\$3,996.00
B42.	F & I 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER	33.00	L.F.	\$69.00	\$2,277.00
B43.	F & I 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER	187.00	L.F.	\$59.00	\$11,033.00
B44.	F & I 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER	67.00	L.F.	\$73.00	\$4,891.00
B45.	F & I 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER	220.00	L.F.	\$98.00	\$21,560.00
B46.	F & I 42" REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER	126.00	L.F.	\$133.00	\$16,758.00
B47.	F & I 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER	138.00	L.F.	\$170.00	\$23,460.00
B48.	F & I 48" DIAMETER STORM MANHOLE	44.00	V.F.	\$361.00	\$15,884.00
B49.	F & I 72" DIAMETER STORM MANHOLE	8.50	V.F.	\$537.00	\$4,564.50
B50.	F & I 96" DIAMETER STORM MANHOLE	15.50	V.F.	\$772.00	\$11,966.00
B51.	F & I 2'X3' CATCH BASIN INLET	151.00	V.F.	\$373.00	\$56,323.00
B52.	FURNISH CORING OF EXISTING STORM MANHOLE	1.00	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00
B53.	RELOCATE AND REUSE EXISTING CATCH BASIN INLET	1.00	EACH	\$1,407.00	\$1,407.00
B54.	F & I INSULATION FOR STORM LATERALS	262.00	L.F.	\$7.00	\$1,834.00
B55.	FURNISH ABANDONMENT OF STORM SEWER MAIN	1503.00	L.F.	\$8.00	\$12,024.00
B56.	FURNISH ABANDONMENT OF STORM MANHOLES	16.00	EACH	\$338.00	\$5,408.00
B57.	FURNISH ABANDONMENT OF CATCH BASIN INLETS	32.00	EACH	\$266.00	\$8,512.00
B58.	FURNISH REMOVAL OF EXISTING STORM SEWER VAULT STRUCTURE	1.00	EACH	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00
B59.	FURNISH TREE REMOVAL	98.00	DIA. IN.	\$30.00	\$2,940.00
B60.	FURNISH STUMP REMOVAL	20.00	EACH	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
B61.	F & I TOPSOIL, SEED & FERTILIZER	1800.00	S.Y.	\$5.25	\$9,450.00
B62.	F & I EROSION MAT, URBAN CLASS 1, TYPE A	1800.00	S.Y.	\$1.75	\$3,150.00
B63.	FURNISH INSTALLATION OF STREET SIGNS	10.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
B64.	FURNISH PAVEMENT MARKING (4" EPOXY)	3490.00	L.F.	\$4.25	\$14,832.50
B65.	FURNISH PAVEMENT MARKING (6" EPOXY)	1555.00	L.F.	\$7.50	\$11,662.50
B66.	FURNISH PAVEMENT MARKING (18" EPOXY)	178.00	L.F.	\$9.75	\$1,735.50
B67.	FURNISH PAVEMENT MARKING (CURB, EPOXY)	700.00	L.F.	\$10.50	\$7,350.00
B68.	FURNISH SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING (6" GROOVED CONTRAST PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC)	345.00	L.F.	\$19.65	\$6,779.25
B69.	FURNISH SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING (18" GROOVED PERFORMED THERMOPLASTIC)	92.00	L.F.	\$25.80	\$2,373.60
B70.	FURNISH SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING (GROOVED CONTRAST PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC WORDS)	4.00	EACH	\$795.00	\$3,180.00
B71.	FURNISH SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING (GROOVED CONTRAST PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC ARROWS, TYPE 2)	4.00	EACH	\$705.00	\$2,820.00
B72.	FURNISH SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING (GROOVED CONTRAST PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC ARROWS, TYPE 3)	4.00	EACH	\$1,120.00	\$4,480.00
B73.	FURNISH CONSTRUCTION OF BILLBOARD PARK PLAZA	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$139,000.00	\$139,000.00
B74.	FURNISH CONSTRUCTION OF KAUKAUNA MUNICIPAL ENTRY SIGN & PLAZA	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
B75.	FURNISH CONSTRUCTION OF MAIN AVENUE TERMINUS PLAZA	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$385,000.00	\$385,000.00
B76.	FURNISH CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$10,547.41	\$10,547.41
B77.	FURNISH MOBILIZATION OF ALL NECESSARY EQUIPMENT	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
B78.	FURNISH TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
B79.	FURNISH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
B80.	F & I TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE 24" TAPE	65.00	L.F.	\$24.62	\$1,600.30
B81.	FURNISH MESSAGE BOARDS	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
B82.	F & I PEDESTRIAN SAFETY FENCE	2850.00	L.F.	\$7.75	\$22,087.50
B83.	F & I TEMPORARY CURB RAMPS	24.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$8,400.00
B84.	F & I CONCRETE LIGHT POLE BASES	57.00	EACH	\$680.00	\$38,760.00
B85.	F & I 1 1/2" SCH 40 PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	5470.00	L.F.	\$4.00	\$21,880.00
B86.	FURNISH DIRECTIONAL BORING OF 1 1/2" SCH 40 PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	1150.00	L.F.	\$20.00	\$23,000.00
B87.	FURNISH REMOVAL OF EXISTING DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE BASES	17.00	EACH	\$125.00	\$2,125.00
B88.	FURNISH ADJUSTMENT OF MONITORING WELLS	4.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,000.00

UNIT "B" SUBTOTAL =

\$2,778,175.25

VINTON CONSTRUCTION
MANITOWOC, WI

UNIT "C" - LODERBAUER ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	BID	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
C1.	F & I 8" DOWEL REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	9865.00	S.Y.	\$36.00	\$355,140.00
C2.	F & I 6" PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	235.00	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$7,050.00
C3.	FURNISH FINE GRADING FOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT	10100.00	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$10,100.00
C4.	F & I ASPHALT PAVEMENT	140.00	TON	\$145.00	\$20,300.00
C5.	FURNISH FINE GRADING FOR ASPHALT PAVEMENT	580.00	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$1,160.00
C6.	F & I 30" CURB AND GUTTER	233.00	L.F.	\$22.00	\$5,126.00
C7.	F & I PAVEMENT GAPS	1.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
C8.	F & I 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	18302.00	S.F.	\$3.15	\$57,651.30
C9.	F & I 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY APRON	535.00	S.F.	\$4.45	\$2,380.75
C10.	F & I 8" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY APRON	735.00	S.F.	\$5.10	\$3,748.50
C11.	F & I 6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP	960.00	S.F.	\$4.70	\$4,512.00
C12.	F & I DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	15.00	EACH	\$224.00	\$3,360.00
C13.	F & I TIE BARS	25.00	EACH	\$8.00	\$200.00
C14.	F & I CONCRETE DRAINAGE FLUME	1.00	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00
C15.	FURNISH UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00
C16.	FURNISH UNCLASSIFIED FILL	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
C17.	FURNISH EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE	3500.00	C.Y.	\$4.50	\$15,750.00
C18.	F & I GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE SAS	5000.00	S.Y.	\$1.10	\$5,500.00
C19.	F & I 3/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3850.00	TON	\$13.00	\$50,050.00
C20.	F & I 1 1/2" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3850.00	TON	\$13.00	\$50,050.00
C21.	F & I 5" BREAKER RUN	3000.00	TON	\$13.00	\$39,000.00
C22.	FURNISH SAWING OF PAVEMENT	100.00	L.F.	\$3.00	\$300.00
C23.	F & I 30" PVC STORM SEWER	990.00	L.F.	\$87.00	\$86,130.00
C24.	F & I 24" PVC STORM SEWER	130.00	L.F.	\$65.00	\$8,450.00
C25.	F & I 15" PVC STORM SEWER	21.00	L.F.	\$62.20	\$1,306.20
C26.	F & I 18" PERFORATED PVC STORM SEWER	37.00	L.F.	\$64.00	\$2,368.00
C27.	F & I 12" PERFORATED PVC STORM SEWER	141.00	L.F.	\$53.80	\$7,585.80
C28.	F & I 10" PERFORATED PVC STORM SEWER	28.00	L.F.	\$54.10	\$1,514.80
C29.	F & I 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER	612.00	L.F.	\$65.00	\$39,780.00
C30.	F & I 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER	291.00	L.F.	\$57.00	\$16,587.00
C31.	F & I 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER	39.00	L.F.	\$57.00	\$2,223.00
C32.	F & I 48" DIAMETER STORM MANHOLE	27.30	V.F.	\$419.00	\$11,438.70
C33.	F & I 60" DIAMETER STORM MANHOLE	28.40	V.F.	\$425.00	\$12,070.00
C34.	F & I 72" DIAMETER STORM MANHOLE	17.90	V.F.	\$468.00	\$8,377.20
C35.	F & I 2'X3' CATCH BASIN INLET	53.20	V.F.	\$378.00	\$20,109.60
C36.	F & I 24" DIAMETER YARD DRAIN	6.90	V.F.	\$407.00	\$2,808.30
C37.	F & I 18" CONCRETE END WALL WITH TRASH RACK	1.00	EACH	\$1,232.00	\$1,232.00
C38.	F & I 24" CONCRETE END WALL WITH TRASH RACK	1.00	EACH	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00
C39.	F & I HEAVY RIPRAP WITH TYPE HR FABRIC	30.00	TON	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
C40.	F & I 18" PVC SANITARY SEWER	334.00	L.F.	\$44.70	\$14,929.80
C41.	F & I 4" SCH 40 PVC SANITARY LATERAL	40.00	L.F.	\$48.50	\$1,940.00
C42.	F & I 48" DIAMETER SANITARY MANHOLE	10.10	V.F.	\$414.00	\$4,181.40
C43.	FURNISH CORE DRILLING OF EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	1.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00
C44.	FURNISH TELEVISIONING OF SANITARY SEWER MAIN	334.00	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,002.00
C45.	F & I 12" PVC WATER MAIN	597.00	L.F.	\$70.10	\$41,849.70
C46.	F & I 6" PVC WATER MAIN	12.00	L.F.	\$57.70	\$692.40
C47.	F & I 1" PVC WATER SERVICE	59.00	L.F.	\$61.40	\$3,622.60
C48.	F & I 12" WATER VALVE	1.00	EACH	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00
C49.	F & I 6" WATER VALVE	2.00	EACH	\$895.00	\$1,790.00
C50.	F & I 12"X12" TEE	1.00	EACH	\$811.00	\$811.00
C51.	F & I 12"X6" TEE	1.00	EACH	\$598.00	\$598.00
C52.	F & I 12"X6" REDUCER	1.00	EACH	\$407.00	\$407.00
C53.	F & I 12" 90 DEGREE BEND	1.00	EACH	\$555.00	\$555.00
C54.	F & I 12" 45 DEGREE BENDS	2.00	EACH	\$524.00	\$1,048.00
C55.	F & I HYDRANT	1.00	EACH	\$3,327.00	\$3,327.00
C56.	RELOCATE AND REUSE EXISTING HYDRANT	1.00	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
C57.	FURNISH MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS	19.00	EACH	\$290.00	\$5,510.00
C58.	FURNISH INLET ADJUSTMENTS	14.00	EACH	\$290.00	\$4,060.00
C59.	F & I SANITARY MANHOLE INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEALS	6.00	EACH	\$375.00	\$2,250.00
C60.	F & I SANITARY MANHOLE INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EXTENSIONS	4.00	EACH	\$193.00	\$772.00
C61.	F & I EROSION CONTROL MEASURES	14.00	EACH	\$65.00	\$910.00
C62.	F & I EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, TYPE "A"	2.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00
C63.	F & I DITCH CHECKS	7.00	EACH	\$75.00	\$525.00
C64.	F & I TOPSOIL, SEED AND FERTILIZER	6600.00	S.Y.	\$5.25	\$34,650.00
C65.	F & I EROSION MAT, URBAN CLASS 1, TYPE A	6600.00	S.Y.	\$1.75	\$11,550.00
C66.	FURNISH INSTALLATION OF STREET SIGNS	4.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$400.00
C67.	FURNISH PAVEMENT MARKING (4" EPOXY)	4200.00	L.F.	\$0.85	\$3,570.00
C68.	FURNISH PAVEMENT MARKING (6" EPOXY)	625.00	L.F.	\$7.50	\$4,687.50
C69.	FURNISH PAVEMENT MARKING (18" EPOXY)	106.00	L.F.	\$9.75	\$1,033.50
C70.	FURNISH CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$4,698.20	\$4,698.20
C71.	FURNISH MOBILIZATION OF ALL NECESSARY EQUIPMENT	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
C72.	FURNISH TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
C73.	FURNISH REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERTS	6.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
C74.	INSTALL & MAINTAIN TRACKING PAD	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

UNIT "C" SUBTOTAL =

\$1,155,479.25

VINTON CONSTRUCTION
MANITOWOC, WI

UNIT "D" - FIRE STATION

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	BID	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
D1.	F & I 8" DOWEL REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	2929.00	S.Y.	\$46.00	\$134,734.00
D2.	F & I 8" DOWEL REINFORCED COLORED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	120.00	S.Y.	\$46.00	\$5,520.00
D3.	F & I 6" PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	988.00	S.Y.	\$38.14	\$37,682.32
D4.	FURNISH FINE GRADING FOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT	4037.00	S.Y.	\$1.52	\$6,136.24
D5.	F & I 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1494.00	S.F.	\$3.70	\$5,527.80
D6.	F & I 6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP	100.00	S.F.	\$4.70	\$470.00
D7.	F & I DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	2.00	EACH	\$224.00	\$448.00
D8.	F & I PEDESTRIAN CURB	20.00	L.F.	\$20.00	\$400.00
D9.	F & I CONCRETE DRAINAGE FLUME	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00
D10.	FURNISH MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS	3.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$900.00
D11.	FURNISH EROSION CONTROL MEASURES	3.00	EACH	\$65.00	\$195.00
D12.	FURNISH PAVEMENT MARKING (4" EPOXY)	850.00	L.F.	\$5.25	\$4,462.50
D13.	FURNISH PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS	2.00	EACH	\$125.00	\$250.00
D14.	FURNISH CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$2,254.00	\$2,254.00
D15.	FURNISH MOBILIZATION OF ALL NECESSARY EQUIPMENT	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

UNIT "D" SUBTOTAL =

\$209,479.86

TOTAL BID =

\$5,856,920.32

**CONTRACT AWARDED TO VINTON CONSTRUCTION WITH THE REMOVAL OF BID ITEMS B73, B74 & B75
RESULTING IN A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF \$5,187,920.32.**